
Rangamati Hill District Council 
Rangamati Hill District. 

 

 
Memo No. 29.234.8400.204.14.002.2019- 763
 Date: 14.05.2020 

e-Tender Notice: 11/2019-20 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of work as started 
as below. 

SL 
No 

Tendering 
Method 

Tender 
ID 

Name of work Last selling 
Date & Time 

Closing Date 
& Time 

Opening Date 
& Time 

1. OTM 460541 Construction of stairs adjacent to Police Line 
Government Primary School Sadar Upazila 
under RHDC. Package No. RHDC/1000/35 

31-May-2020 
17:00 

01-Jun-2020 
14:00 

01-Jun-2020 
14:00 

2. OTM 460552 Renovation of Betbunia Jadi Bihar Kawkhali 
Upazila under Package No. RHDC. 
RHDC/1000/45 

31-May-2020 
17:00 

01-Jun-2020 
14:00 

01-Jun-2020 
14:00 

Re-Tender 
3. LTM 402160 Completion of Incomplete works of Hall 

Room at Rangamati Press Club Under sadar 
Upazila Rangamati. Package No. 
rhdc/1000/184 

27-May-2020 
17:00 

28-May-2020 
14:00 

28-May-2020 
14:00 

4. OTM 408564 
 

Water Supplying works of boroychari 
Hospital Under Kaptai Upazila Rangamati. 
Package No. rhdc/1000/hospital 

22-Mar-2020 
17:00 

23-Mar-2020 
14:00 

23-Mar-2020 
14:00 

5. OTM 427571 
 

Const. of Boundary wall at Trepura kallan 
foundation hostel Under Rajasthali Upazila 
Rangamati. Package No. rhdc/1000/21 

22-Mar-2020 
17:00 

23-Mar-2020 
14:00 

23-Mar-2020 
14:00 

6. OTM 411762 Water supply is provided by installing deep 
tube well in the village of Ruilui in Sajek Union 
in Baghaichari upazila under RHDC. 
Package No. RHDC/900/218 

22-Mar-2020 
17:00 

23-Mar-2020 
14:00 

23-Mar-2020 
14:00 

7. OTM 411763 Construction of Dam at Baribindu Ghat in 
Baghaichari Upazila under RHDC.  Package 
No.RHDC/900/219 

22-Mar-2020 
17:00 

23-Mar-2020 
14:00 

23-Mar-2020 
14:00 

8. OTM 425524 Const. works of Dashonaghar of Malumma 
baddha bihar at belaichari union Under 
Belaichari upazila Rangamati. Package No. 
rhdc/1000/087 

22-Mar-2020 
17:00 

23-Mar-2020 
14:00 

23-Mar-2020 
14:00 

9. OTM 411753 Construction of Officers Club Building in 
Kawkhali Upazila under RHDC. Package No. 
RHDC/900/209 

22-Mar-2020 
17:00 

23-Mar-2020 
14:00 

23-Mar-2020 
14:00 

This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and offline/hard copies will not be 
accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP System portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any 
registered Bank’s Branches. 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and also form e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

        
Biral Barua 

Executive Engineer (Incharge) 
On behalf of Chairman 

Rangamati Hill District Council 
Phone No: 0351-62312 

E-mail: exen@rhdcbd.org 
Memo No. 29.234.8400.204.14.002.2019- 763 Date: 14.05.2020 

CC :       
1.  Chief Executive Officers, Rangamati Hill District Council, Rangamati. 

2.  P.S to Chairman, Rangamati Hill District Council, Rangamati. 

3.  Assistant Engineer, Rangamati Hill District Council, Rangamati. 

4.  Audit & Account Officer, Rangamati Hill District Council, Rangamati. 

5. Editor/Advertising Manager, The Daily .................................................................................. He is hereby requested to 
publish this e-Tender Notice in your daily newspaper for one day for one time only in 8”x3 column, in inner pages of the 
paper on or before 17-05-2020. He is also requested to deliver 03 (three) copies of publish Notice to the undersigned 
within 03 (three) days of publication. 

6. RHDC Web site: www.rhdc.gov.bd. 

 7. Notice Board. 

                         Biral Barua 

Executive Engineer (Incharge) 
On behalf of Chairman 

Rangamati Hill District Council 

 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:exen@rhdcbd.org
http://www.rhdc.gov.bd/

